
 

 

PRODUCTION OF AUSTRALIAN DECIMAL CIRCULATED COINS 
MINTAGE DECLARED as at 30 JUNE 2006 

Number of Pieces in Millions 

STANDARD DESIGNS 

Date 1 cent 2 cents 5 cents 10 cents $2 
1966 326.8 520.3 75.4 40.9  
1967 52.8   62.1 51.0  
1968   67.3 24.7  
1969 87.7 12.9 38.2 54.6  
1970 72.6 39.9 46.1 22.3  
1971 102.5 60.7 39.5 20.7  
1972 82.4 77.6 8.3 12.5  
1973 140.7 94.1 48.8 27.3  
1974 131.7 176.7 64.2 46.6  
1975 134.8 100.1 44.3 50.9  
1976 172.9 111.3 113.2 8.1  
1977 153.4 102.1 108.8 10.9  
1978 97.3 128.7 25.2 48.4  
1979 130.3 69.7 44.5 37.0  
1980 137.9 145.6 115.0 55.6  
1981 223.9 249.3 162.3 116.1  
1982 134.3 131.7 139.5 61.5  
1983 205.6 156.6 131.6 82.3  
1984 74.7 58.0 43.5 27.3  
1985 45.9 32.6  2.0  
1986      
1987 127.0  73.5   
1988 108.4 28.9 103.4 48.1 160.9 
1989 168.4 124.5 95.8 43.5 31.6 
1990 133.3  33.3 25.0 10.3 
1991   29.9 4.8  
1992   52.6 46.7 15.5 
1993   93.8 23.1 4.9 
1994   146.7 43.7 22.1 
1995   85.0  15.5 
1996   79.2  13.9 
1997   100.7 5.7 19.0 
1998   88.5 48.0 8.7 
1999   179.5 97.1 27.3 
2000   97.4 51.1 5.7 
2001   174.6 109.4 35.6 
2002   148.8 70.3 29.7 
2003   115.1 53.6 13.7 
2004   145.3 89.1 20 
2005   194.3 116.7 45.5 

 



 

 

Number of Pieces in Millions 

Date 20 Cents Mintage 50 Cents Mintage $1 Mintage 
1966 Platypus 58.2 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 

(round) 
36.3   

1967 Platypus 83.8     
1968 Platypus 40.5     
1969 Platypus 16.5 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 14.0   
1970 Platypus 23.7 Captain Cook 16.5   
1971 Platypus 8.9 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 21.1   
1972 Platypus 16.6 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 5.6   
1973 Platypus 23.4 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 4.0   
1974 Platypus 33.5 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 9.0   
1975 Platypus 53.3 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 19.1   
1976 Platypus 59.8 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 27.3   
1977 Platypus 41.3 Queen Elizabeth II Silver 

Jubilee 
25.0   

1978 Platypus 37.4 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 25.8   
1979 Platypus 22.3 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 24.9   
1980 Platypus 84.4 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 38.5   
1981 Platypus 165.5 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 

Charles & Di Royal Wedding 
24.2 

20.0
  

1982 Platypus 76.6 XIIth Commonwealth Games 49.6   
1983 Platypus 55.1 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 48.9   
1984 Platypus 27.8 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 26.3 Five Kangaroos 186.3 
1985 Platypus 2.7 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 1.0 Five Kangaroos 96.2 
1986     Year of Peace 25.2 
1987       
1988 Platypus 0.2 First Fleet Bicentenary 9.0 First Fleet Bicentenary 21.6 
1989       
1990       
1991   25th Anniversary of Decimal 

Currency 
4.7   



 
 

Number of Pieces in Millions 
Date 20 Cents Mintage 50 Cents Mintage $1 Mintage 

1992     Five Kangaroos 0.008 
1993   Commonwealth Coat of Arms 1.0 Landcare 18.2 
1994 Platypus 14.3 Year of the Family 21.3 Five Kangaroos 47.6 
1995 50th Anniversary of the 

United Nations 
4.8 50th Anniversary of the End 

of WWII 
15.9 Five Kangaroos 21.4 

1996 Platypus 20.6 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 19.3 Henry Parkes 26.2 
1997 Platypus 16.7 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 4.3 Sir Charles Kingsford Smith 24.4 
1998 Platypus 28.8 Bass & Flinders Anniversary 22.4 Five Kangaroos 16.2 
1999 Platypus 64.2 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 20.3 Year of Older Persons 29.3 
2000 Platypus 35.6 Royal Visit 

Millennium Year 
5.1 
16.6 

Five Kangaroos 7.6 

2001 Platypus 
Sir Donald Bradman 
Centenary Queensland 
Centenary ACT 
Centenary NSW 
Centenary Norfolk Island 
Centenary Northern Territory 
Centenary South Australia 
Centenary Tasmania 
Centenary Victoria 
Centenary Western Australia 

82.0 
10.0 
2.3 
2.1 
3.2 
2.2 
2.1 
2.4 
2.2 
2.9 
2.4 

Centenary Coat of Arms 
Centenary NSW 
Centenary ACT 
Centenary Norfolk Island 
Centenary Northern Territory 
Centenary Queensland 
Centenary South Australia 
Centenary Tasmania 
Centenary Victoria 
Centenary Western Australia 

43.1 
3.0 
2.0 
2.2 
2.1 
2.3 
2.4 
2.2 
2.8 
2.4 

Centenary of Federation 
International Year of the 
Volunteer 

27.9 

6.0 

2002 Platypus 27.2 Outback 11.5 Outback 35.4 
2003 Australia’s Volunteers 7.6 Australia’s Volunteers 13.9 Australia’s Volunteers 

Centenary of Women’s 
Suffrage 

4.1 

10.0 
2004 Platypus 72.1 Commonwealth Coat of Arms 

Primary Student 
17.9 
10.2 

Five Kangaroos 8.8 

2005 Platypus 
WWII 

58.6 
33.5 

WWII 
Secondary Student 

26.6 
20.5 

Five Kangaroos 
WWII 

5.8 
34.2 

  


